

September 08, 2022

To:

Mayor and Members of City Council

From:

John P. Curp, Interim City Manager

Subject:

Resolution for Belong, Be Strong: West Price Hill (B Version)

2022017

Transmitted is Resolution captioned:

**APPROVING** the Belong, Be Strong: West Price Hill plan as the planning guide for the West Price Hill neighborhood.

The City Planning Commission recommended approval of the plan at its August 5, 2022 meeting.

## Summary:

The Belong, Be Strong: West Price Hill plan is the result of three years of hard work and dedication from the passionate residents and community members of West Price Hill. Although the COVID-19 pandemic paused planning efforts temporarily, the neighborhood leadership became reinvigorated and revitalized the planning process. Community members invested hundreds of hours solely dedicated to this effort, continually expressing what they loved about the neighborhood and the challenges to identify and improve upon to continue loving it as much as they do. This plan represents the strategic vision to implement all the goals and strategies identified by the community and outlines a 5-to-10-year structure to improve the business districts and surrounding areas.

The City Planning Commission recommended the following on August 5, 2022, to City Council:

APPROVE the Belong, Be Strong: West Price Hill plan as the neighborhood's guiding comprehensive plan document.



September 08, 2022

To:

Office of the Clerk of Council

From:

Katherine Keough-Jurs, FAICP, Director, Department of City Planning and

Engagement

Copies to:

Jesse Urbancsik, Senior City Planner, Department of City Planning and

Engagement

Subject:

Scheduling of Resolution for Belong, Be Strong: West Price Hill (B Version)

The above referenced Resolution is to be scheduled for a Committee of Council. This item has been requested to be placed on the next scheduled Committee meeting.

Included in this submission are the following items:

1) The transmittal letter to the Mayor and City Council;

2) A copy of the City Planning Commission staff report dated August 5, 2022; and

3) The Resolution



September 08, 2022

Cincinnati City Council Council Chambers, City Hall Cincinnati, Ohio 45202

Dear Members of Council:

We are transmitting herewith a Resolution (B Version) captioned as follows:

APPROVING the Belong, Be Strong: West Price Hill plan as the planning guide for the West Price Hill neighborhood.

## Summary:

The Belong, Be Strong: West Price Hill plan is the result of three years of hard work and dedication from the passionate residents and community members of West Price Hill. Although the COVID-19 pandemic paused planning efforts temporarily, the neighborhood leadership became reinvigorated and revitalized the planning process. Community members invested hundreds of hours solely dedicated to this effort, continually expressing what they loved about the neighborhood and the challenges to identify and improve upon to continue loving it as much as they do. This plan represents the strategic vision to implement all the goals and strategies identified by the community and outlines a 5-to-10-year structure to improve the business districts and surrounding areas.

The City Planning Commission recommended the following on August 5, 2022, to City Council:

APPROVE the Belong, Be Strong: West Price Hill plan as the neighborhood's guiding comprehensive plan document.

Motion to Approve: Mr. Samad

Ayes:

Mr. Eby

Seconded:

Ms. Sesler

Ms. McKinney Mr. Samad

Ms. Sesler

Mr. Stallworth

Mr. Weber

THE CITY PLANNING COMMISSION

Katherine Keough-Jurs, FAICP, Director

Department of City Planning and Engagement